

Our Ref: 002391/15



Freedom of Information Section
Nottinghamshire Police HQ
Sherwood Lodge, Arnold
Nottingham NG5 8PP

Tel: 101
Ext 800 2507
Fax: 0115 967 2896

6 May 2015

Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

I write in connection with your request for information, which was received by Nottinghamshire Police on 07/04/2015.

Following receipt of your request searches were conducted within Nottinghamshire Police to locate the information you require.

Please find below answers to your questions:-

RESPONSE

Under S 1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I can confirm that Nottinghamshire Police does hold the information you have requested.

I would like to request the following information under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act:

Details of all police property or property held by the police (e.g. evidence that had been seized) recorded as stolen in 2013, 2014 and 2015 to date.

For each item I would like:

- a full description of the item that was stolen***
- the value of the item***
- the date it was stolen***
- where it was stolen from***

- if it was stolen from police premises (e.g. a police station), the name and location of the premises

- whether it was subsequently recovered

- whether criminal proceedings were brought against the parties believed to be responsible

- the outcome of any such proceedings

If the party / parties responsible were believed to have been police officers or members of police staff I would like this to be recorded against the item concerned (and for their role in each case to be specified).

I require the information to be provided in Excel spreadsheet (.xls or .xlsx) format and delivered by return email to alan.m.selby@gmail.com

Please let me know if I can clarify this response any further, or if there are any issues fulfilling it.

I look forward to a full response within the 20 working day deadline, as required under the Act.

Incident Created Date	Property Cash Value	Property Desc	Further Description	Property recovered	Beat where it was stolen from	Whether stolen from Police Building	Outcome
04/02/2013	£50.00	Handbag	Capture Car	No	Lenton Triangle	No	Undetected
12/02/2013	£#,##0.00	Dummy Iphone	Capture Car	No	Colwick	No	Charged
22/04/2013	£200.00	Draeger taken from a Police Vehicle		Yes	Green Lane	No	Community Resolution
09/09/2013	£50.00	Broken blackberry phone	Capture Car	Yes	Retford West	No	Summons
07/11/2013	£#,##0.00	Iphone		Yes	Sutton East	No	Charged
12/11/2013	£#,##0.00	Portable Strobe Light from a cones on Street Closure		No	Kirkby West	No	Undetected
15/11/2013	£0.00	FIRST AID KIT		Yes	Fairham	No	Undetected
04/12/2013	£#,##0.00	Iphone and satnav	Capture Car	Not Stated	Daybrook	No	Charged
13/03/2014	£0.00	Police Capture bike yellow in colour	Capture Car	No	QMC	No	Undetected
17/03/2014	£0.00	SABRE SF26 MOUNTAIN CYCLE IN WHITE		No	Portland	Yes	Undetected
21/03/2014	£#,##0.00	Nothing Taken, just damage to vehicle	Capture Car	Not applicable	Lenton Triangle	No	Charged
02/04/2014	£#,##0.00	CAMERA	Capture Car	Yes	Ravensdale	No	Charged

05/08/2014	£#,##0.00	Police POCKET BOOK	Fell from pocket whilst making an arrest	Yes	Keyworth South	No	Community Resolution
09/09/2014	£#,##0.00	Various Items	Capture Car	Yes	Worksop Town Centre	No	Charged
24/10/2014	£#,##0.00	Cycle	Capture Cycle	Yes	Beeston Town Centre	No	Adult Caution
16/01/2015	£#,##0.00	Nothing Taken, just damage to vehicle	Capture Car	Not applicable	Kingswell	No	Community Resolution
31/03/2015	£#,##0.00	Various Items	Capture Car	Not Stated	Nuthall East	No	Charged

Please Note:- This data has been extracted from a live system and may be subject to change

Source:- Performance and Insight 06.05.2015

* 2015 consists of January, February and March only

Complaints Rights

Your attention is drawn to the enclosed review procedure, which details your right of complaint.

Copyright

Nottinghamshire Police in complying with their statutory duty under Sections 1 and 11 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) to release the enclosed information will not breach the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. However, the rights of the copyright owner of the enclosed information will continue to be protected by law. Applications for the copyright owner's written permission to reproduce any part of the attached information should be addressed to the Force Solicitor, Nottinghamshire Police, Force Headquarters, Sherwood Lodge, Arnold, Nottinghamshire, NG5 8PP.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in Nottinghamshire Police.

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact the Freedom of Information Officer on telephone number 0115 9672507 or e-mail freedomofinformation@Nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk quoting the above reference number.

Yours sincerely

Disclosure Officer – Paul Jeffery

Are you dissatisfied with your response?

Nottinghamshire Police has a duty to implement a complaints process in relation to Freedom of Information Act requests. If you are not content with our response, you may appeal, this process is known as an 'Internal Review'

Internal reviews are intended to be a fair and impartial means of reviewing the original request process.

You can appeal about your request if you:-

- Disagree with the Forces interpretation of your request;
- Believe the Force hold more information than has been disclosed to you;
- Disagree with the application of exemptions;

How do I appeal?

All appeals should be made in writing and sent to:-

Information Management
Nottinghamshire Police
Force Headquarters
Sherwood Lodge
Arnold
Notts
NG5 8PP

or alternatively freedomofinformation@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk

To deal with your appeal as quickly as possible please provide the unique identification number provided with your response and the reasons for your appeal.

Once we have received your request for appeal, your FOI response will be reviewed in full to identify any problems in the disclosure.

The review will be undertaken by someone different from, and preferably senior to, the original decision maker and this should be completed within 20 working days from receipt, in exceptional circumstances it may be extended by a further 20 working days.

What if I'm still not satisfied?

You can appeal to the Information Commissioner. You can contact the Information Commissioner Office at the following:-

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or 01625 545 745 (national rate)

E-mail: casework@ico.org.uk